

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.13148 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.11.2024	<u>EVV,J</u> <u>CrI.P.No.13148 of 2024</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioners. Issue notice to respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the petitioners is also permitted to take out personal notice to respondent No.2 by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service in the Registry by the next date of hearing. List the matter on 05.12.2024. Considering the submissions of the learned counsel for the petitioners/accused Nos.1 to 4, this Court deems it appropriate to stay all further proceedings in C.C.No.1760 of 2024 on the file of Principal Junior Civil Judge-cum-Judicial First Class Magistrate, Siddipet District, till 05.12.2024. _____ EVV,J krl	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. krl

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE